| \$40.00 25584

ETAS ID: TM392803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

leet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		07/27/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSF, Inc.	
Street Address:	270 Davidson Avenue	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	nl Code: 08873	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2558482	8MS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8563543126

Email: jcotter@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Cotter

Address Line 1: One Centennial Square

Address Line 4: Haddonfield, NEW JERSEY 08033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Cotter
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Cotter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0441

900372633

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, TD Bank, N.A (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest or collateral assignment granted to it by CSF, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Borrower") and all of its right, title and interest, in, to, and under (i) all trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, trade names, trademark applications, service marks, business names, trade styles, designs, logos and other source or business identifiers which are used in the United States or any state, territory or possession thereof, or in any other place, nation or jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including but not limited to the trademark registration for the mark, 8MS (Reg. No. 2558482) (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) licenses pertaining to any such Marks, whether the Borrower is a licensor or licensee thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any such Marks or any such license, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, thereof, (iv) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (vi) all product specification documents and production and quality control manuals used in the manufacture of products sold under or in connection with such Marks, (vii) all documents that reveal the name and address of all sources of supply of, and all terms of purchase and delivery for, all materials and components used in the production of products sold under or in connection with such Marks, (viii) all documents constituting or concerning the then current or proposed advertising and promotion by the Borrower, its subsidiaries or licensees of products sold under or in connection with such Marks, including all documents that reveal the media used or to be used and the cost for all such advertising and (ix) renewals and proceeds of any of the foregoing, to the extent that any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party as a part of any security agreement between the Borrower and the Secured Party.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories on this 27 day of July, 2016.

TD BANK, N.A.

By: Voc Plas Bort Name: \$1400 Kusiw

Title: VIII MARIAME

114594227v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 07/27/2016